PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
3D Archery Products, LLC				08/10/2012		
Name:	Tactical Target Stands, LLC					
Street Address:	3645 W. US Hv	3645 W. US Hwy 50				
City:	North Vernon					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	47265	47265				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: D6		6004	600482			
Patent Number: D		D624770				
Patent Number:		D634956				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 3176377561						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 317-634-3456						
Email: docketDept@uspatent.com						
Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry						
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5916-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patricia E. Allgood				
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangeAssign_5916-1#page1.tif						

The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2008071800032 Filing Date: 08/10/2012 Effective Date: 08/10/2012

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

3D ARCHERY PRODUCTS, LLC

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Flexibility Act.

The name following said transaction will be:

TACTICAL TARGET STANDS, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, August 10, 2012.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 10, 2012.

Consie Jamon

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

2008071800032/2012081327489

Page 11 of 11

Certification Number: 2012091938268

PATENT REEL: 029016 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 09/20/2012